

LOST

Senator Adelman of the 42nd offered the following amendment:

Amend the committee substitute to SB 102 by p. 2, line 15 delete "Governor" and in its place insert "Supreme Court".

p. 2, line 16 delete "seven" and insert in its place "all".

p. 2 beginning at line 18 delete from "Three" through line 22 "member." Insert in its place "The Governor shall appoint five members."

p. 2 lines 30-31 delete beginning with "and" through "Assignments".